
ATTACHMENT

TENDER SPECIFICATION FOR INSURANCE 2023-2025

Introduction
	
Thetford Town Council is seeking tenders for the insuring of its assets and operations for a 3-year period. 

The Tender should include a review of the current buildings and properties insurance levels and cover to be undertaken before 30 June 2024. 


Specification




















Environment Strategy

The Town Council is committed to the following environmental actions.

· minimise waste and increase recycling within the framework of our waste management procedures
· prevent pollution to land, air and water
· raise awareness, encourage participation and train employees in environmental, health and safety matters
· reduce the use of water, energy and any other natural resources
· seek opportunities to continuously improve our ability to identify measure and control the environmental, health and safety impacts of our activities

The Town Council asks contractors to provide a company environmental statement and this will be considered in the awarding of the contract


Quotation Requirements

· Review of building and properties Insurance level and cover
· Annual Quotation
· Company Environmental Strategy
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A) Material Damage£

Shambles148,566

Royal British Legion415,236

Cemetery Chapel348,339

Cemetery Lodge314,162

The Red Lion1,428,224

Carnegie Rooms1,913,960

Carnegie Rooms Contents85,276

Guildhall 2,599,394

Cage lane toilets263,154

Castle Street toilets98,537

St Peter's Church5,672,327

Council Offices (contents only)250,350

Kings House contents100,000

Loss of rent (RBL, Shambles, Red Lion)72,000

13,709,525
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Sheet1

		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL

		INSURANCE RENEWAL 2016-17 

												Revised

						WPS		ZURICH		AON		AON		Last year

						£		£		£		£		£

		General						17,321		19,091		17,091

		Motor						1,622		2,181		2,181

						0		18,943		21,272		19,272



		3 year agreement

		General		TTC		15,987		14,534		18,136		16,236		18,971		Zurich

				GWS										3,389		Zurich

		Motor				1,528		1,622		2,072		2,072		1,162		WPS

						17,515		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



		Rebate for low claims				-1,184		0		0		0		0



		Net cost				16,331		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



						2nd		1st				3rd









Sheet2

		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL						Insurance renewal criteria

		INSURANCE REVIEW

		May-23



		SUMMARY OF COVER														£



		A) Material Damage		£				C) All Risks		£				D) Money

		Shambles		148,566				Regalia		252,935				Loss of non negotiable money		250,000

		Royal British Legion		415,236				Garden machinery		24,036				Loss of other money		10000

		Cemetery Chapel		348,339				Laptops		16,572				E) Public Liability

		Cemetery Lodge		314,162				Mobile Phones		3,513				Limit of indemnity		15,000,000

		The Red Lion		1,428,224				Cup and trophies		13,915				F) Hirers' Liability

		Carnegie Rooms		1,913,960				Cemetery tools/staff shed		7,878				Limit of indemnity		2,000,000

		Carnegie Rooms Contents		85,276				Town Centre structures		223,301				G) Employers Liability

		Guildhall 		2,599,394				Street furniture		62,160				Limit of indemnity		10,000,000

		Cage lane toilets		263,154				Play equipment and surfaces		175,581				H) Libel and Slander

		Castle Street toilets		98,537				Works team equipment		12,747				Sum insured		250,000

		St Peter's Church		5,672,327				Skate Park		139,296				K) Inspection contract

		Council Offices (contents only)		250,350				Painting and other works of art		237,875				L) Engineering Insurance

		Kings House contents		100,000				Staircase at Castle Mound		90,176				Insured damage to Plant		500,000

		Loss of rent (RBL, Shambles, Red Lion)		72,000				Fencing BXC and Ford meadow		69,038				Own surrounding property damage		500,000

				13,709,525				New play equipment		41,200				N) Fidelity Guarantee

								Marquees and gazebos		7,725				All members and employees		2,000,000

								Projector		1,923				O) Personal Accident

								Christmas Lights		10,300				Employees, volunteers and Councillors		50,000

								Mobile bar equipment		5,150				P) Legal Expenses		200,000

		B) Business Interruption						Allotment fencing		61,800

		Guildhall complex 

		Loss of gross revenue		120,000

















































































































Sheet3






image2.emf
B) Business Interruption

Guildhall complex 

Loss of gross revenue120,000
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		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL

		INSURANCE RENEWAL 2016-17 

												Revised

						WPS		ZURICH		AON		AON		Last year

						£		£		£		£		£

		General						17,321		19,091		17,091

		Motor						1,622		2,181		2,181

						0		18,943		21,272		19,272



		3 year agreement

		General		TTC		15,987		14,534		18,136		16,236		18,971		Zurich

				GWS										3,389		Zurich

		Motor				1,528		1,622		2,072		2,072		1,162		WPS

						17,515		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



		Rebate for low claims				-1,184		0		0		0		0



		Net cost				16,331		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



						2nd		1st				3rd









Sheet2

		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL						Insurance renewal criteria

		INSURANCE REVIEW

		May-23



		SUMMARY OF COVER														£

		A) Material Damage		£				C) All Risks		£				D) Money

		Shambles		148,566				Regalia		252,935				Loss of non negotiable money		250,000

		Royal British Legion		415,236				Garden machinery		24,036				Loss of other money		10000

		Cemetery Chapel		348,339				Laptops		16,572				E) Public Liability

		Cemetery Lodge		314,162				Mobile Phones		3,513				Limit of indemnity		15,000,000

		The Red Lion		1,428,224				Cup and trophies		13,915				F) Hirers' Liability

		Carnegie Rooms		1,913,960				Cemetery tools/staff shed		7,878				Limit of indemnity		2,000,000

		Carnegie Rooms Contents		85,276				Town Centre structures		223,301				G) Employers Liability

		Guildhall 		2,599,394				Street furniture		62,160				Limit of indemnity		10,000,000

		Cage lane toilets		263,154				Play equipment and surfaces		175,581				H) Libel and Slander

		Castle Street toilets		98,537				Works team equipment		12,747				Sum insured		250,000

		St Peter's Church		5,672,327				Skate Park		139,296				K) Inspection contract

		Council Offices (contents only)		250,350				Painting and other works of art		237,875				L) Engineering Insurance

		Kings House contents		100,000				Staircase at Castle Mound		90,176				Insured damage to Plant		500,000

		Loss of rent (RBL, Shambles, Red Lion)		72,000				Fencing BXC and Ford meadow		69,038				Own surrounding property damage		500,000

				13,709,525				New play equipment		41,200				N) Fidelity Guarantee

								Marquees and gazebos		7,725				All members and employees		2,000,000

								Projector		1,923				O) Personal Accident

								Christmas Lights		10,300				Employees, volunteers and Councillors		50,000

								Mobile bar equipment		5,150				P) Legal Expenses		200,000

		B) Business Interruption						Allotment fencing		61,800

		Guildhall complex 

		Loss of gross revenue		120,000
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C) All Risks£

Regalia252,935

Garden machinery24,036

Laptops16,572

Mobile Phones3,513

Cup and trophies13,915

Cemetery tools/staff shed7,878

Town Centre structures223,301

Street furniture62,160

Play equipment and surfaces175,581

Works team equipment12,747

Skate Park139,296

Painting and other works of art237,875

Staircase at Castle Mound90,176

Fencing BXC and Ford meadow69,038

New play equipment41,200

Marquees and gazebos7,725

Projector1,923

Christmas Lights10,300

Mobile bar equipment5,150

Allotment fencing61,800
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						WPS		ZURICH		AON		AON		Last year

						£		£		£		£		£

		General						17,321		19,091		17,091

		Motor						1,622		2,181		2,181

						0		18,943		21,272		19,272



		3 year agreement

		General		TTC		15,987		14,534		18,136		16,236		18,971		Zurich

				GWS										3,389		Zurich

		Motor				1,528		1,622		2,072		2,072		1,162		WPS

						17,515		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



		Rebate for low claims				-1,184		0		0		0		0



		Net cost				16,331		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



						2nd		1st				3rd
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		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL						Insurance renewal criteria

		INSURANCE REVIEW

		May-23



		SUMMARY OF COVER														£

		A) Material Damage		£				C) All Risks		£				D) Money

		Shambles		148,566				Regalia		252,935				Loss of non negotiable money		250,000

		Royal British Legion		415,236				Garden machinery		24,036				Loss of other money		10000

		Cemetery Chapel		348,339				Laptops		16,572				E) Public Liability

		Cemetery Lodge		314,162				Mobile Phones		3,513				Limit of indemnity		15,000,000

		The Red Lion		1,428,224				Cup and trophies		13,915				F) Hirers' Liability

		Carnegie Rooms		1,913,960				Cemetery tools/staff shed		7,878				Limit of indemnity		2,000,000

		Carnegie Rooms Contents		85,276				Town Centre structures		223,301				G) Employers Liability

		Guildhall 		2,599,394				Street furniture		62,160				Limit of indemnity		10,000,000

		Cage lane toilets		263,154				Play equipment and surfaces		175,581				H) Libel and Slander

		Castle Street toilets		98,537				Works team equipment		12,747				Sum insured		250,000

		St Peter's Church		5,672,327				Skate Park		139,296				K) Inspection contract

		Council Offices (contents only)		250,350				Painting and other works of art		237,875				L) Engineering Insurance

		Kings House contents		100,000				Staircase at Castle Mound		90,176				Insured damage to Plant		500,000

		Loss of rent (RBL, Shambles, Red Lion)		72,000				Fencing BXC and Ford meadow		69,038				Own surrounding property damage		500,000

				13,709,525				New play equipment		41,200				N) Fidelity Guarantee

								Marquees and gazebos		7,725				All members and employees		2,000,000

								Projector		1,923				O) Personal Accident

								Christmas Lights		10,300				Employees, volunteers and Councillors		50,000

								Mobile bar equipment		5,150				P) Legal Expenses		200,000

		B) Business Interruption						Allotment fencing		61,800

		Guildhall complex 

		Loss of gross revenue		120,000
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£

D) Money

Loss of non negotiable money250,000

Loss of other money10000

E) Public Liability

Limit of indemnity15,000,000

F) Hirers' Liability

Limit of indemnity2,000,000

G) Employers Liability

Limit of indemnity10,000,000

H) Libel and Slander

Sum insured250,000

L) Engineering Insurance

Insured damage to Plant500,000

Own surrounding property damage500,000
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		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL

		INSURANCE RENEWAL 2016-17 

												Revised

						WPS		ZURICH		AON		AON		Last year

						£		£		£		£		£

		General						17,321		19,091		17,091

		Motor						1,622		2,181		2,181

						0		18,943		21,272		19,272



		3 year agreement

		General		TTC		15,987		14,534		18,136		16,236		18,971		Zurich

				GWS										3,389		Zurich

		Motor				1,528		1,622		2,072		2,072		1,162		WPS

						17,515		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



		Rebate for low claims				-1,184		0		0		0		0



		Net cost				16,331		16,156		20,209		18,308		23,522



						2nd		1st				3rd









Sheet2

		THETFORD TOWN COUNCIL						Insurance renewal criteria

		INSURANCE REVIEW

		May-23



		SUMMARY OF COVER														£

		A) Material Damage		£				C) All Risks		£				D) Money

		Shambles		148,566				Regalia		252,935				Loss of non negotiable money		250,000

		Royal British Legion		415,236				Garden machinery		24,036				Loss of other money		10000

		Cemetery Chapel		348,339				Laptops		16,572

		Cemetery Lodge		314,162				Mobile Phones		3,513				E) Public Liability

		The Red Lion		1,428,224				Cup and trophies		13,915				Limit of indemnity		15,000,000

		Carnegie Rooms		1,913,960				Cemetery tools/staff shed		7,878

		Carnegie Rooms Contents		85,276				Town Centre structures		223,301				F) Hirers' Liability

		Guildhall 		2,599,394				Street furniture		62,160				Limit of indemnity		2,000,000

		Cage lane toilets		263,154				Play equipment and surfaces		175,581

		Castle Street toilets		98,537				Works team equipment		12,747				G) Employers Liability

		St Peter's Church		5,672,327				Skate Park		139,296				Limit of indemnity		10,000,000

		Council Offices (contents only)		250,350				Painting and other works of art		237,875

		Kings House contents		100,000				Staircase at Castle Mound		90,176				H) Libel and Slander

		Loss of rent (RBL, Shambles, Red Lion)		72,000				Fencing BXC and Ford meadow		69,038				Sum insured		250,000

				13,709,525				New play equipment		41,200

								Marquees and gazebos		7,725				L) Engineering Insurance

								Projector		1,923				Insured damage to Plant		500,000

								Christmas Lights		10,300				Own surrounding property damage		500,000

								Mobile bar equipment		5,150

		B) Business Interruption						Allotment fencing		61,800				N) Fidelity Guarantee

		Guildhall complex 												All members and employees		2,000,000

		Loss of gross revenue		120,000

														O) Personal Accident

														Employees, volunteers and Councillors		50,000



														P) Legal Expenses		200,000









































































































Sheet3






image5.emf
N) Fidelity Guarantee

All members and employees2,000,000

O) Personal Accident

Employees, volunteers and Councillors50,000

P) Legal Expenses200,000
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				13,709,525				New play equipment		41,200
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								Projector		1,923				Insured damage to Plant		500,000
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